USDA Farm Service Agency

- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Selected Interest Rates for March 2025
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90-Day Treasury Bill

Farm Operating Loans - Direct

Farm Ownership Loans - Direct

Limited Resource Loans

Farm Ownership Loans - Direct
FO Down Payment

Emergency Loans

Loan Programs

4.375%

5.500%

5.875%

5.000%

1.875

3.750%

USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender.
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Farm Storage Facility Loans

Commodity Loans

CCC Borrowing Rate

3 Year

5Year

7/ Year

10 Year

12 Year

4.250%

4.375%

4.500%

4.500%

4.625%

5.250%

4.250%

fsa.usda.gov






