## **Selected Interest Rates for March 2025**





90-Day Treasury Bill	4.375%
Farm Operating Loans - Direct	5.500%
Farm Ownership Loans - Direct	5.875%
Limited Resource Loans	5.000%
Farm Ownership Loans - Direct FO Down Payment	1.875
Emergency Loans	3.750%

Farm Storage Facility Loans	3 Year	4.250%
	5 Year	4.375%
	7 Year	4.500%
	10 Year	4.500%
	12 Year	4.625%
Commodity Loans		5.250%
CCC Borrowing Rate		4.250%